JUDGE

JANUARY 2013
UNASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo
David E. Silverman
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Michelle A. Baker
Kenneth Friedland
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

A. B. Majeed

Judy Atkin
Stephen R. Koons
Kelly McKibben
John C. Murphy
Cathleen B. Clarke
Rhonda E. Babb
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

DIVISION

Division 2
Division 4

Division 1
Division 7

Division 10
Division 11
Division 3
Division 5
Division 6
Division 8
Division 9

Criminal
Cases
(One or
More

Criminal
Traffic

Counts) Citations

47
47

106

106

77

77

75
163
81
81
46
42
488

671

53
15.80%
2

39
11.48%
3

70
72.73%
1

84

12
12

78
0
78

76
0
76

1
67
56
67
79
45
42

357

511

39
15.26%
2

38
14.87%
3

51
69.86%
1

64

CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

D.U.I
Citations

)]

27
27
11
11
12
23
12
30

20
104

142

14
19.01%
2

6
7.75%
3

15
73.24%
1

18

Civil Civil

Traffic Traffic

Infractions Infractions
Set To Set For
Arraign Hearing

5 4

5 4

63 47

0 0

63 47

21 6

0 0

21 6

0 6

16 16

37 5

23 19

25 15

20 11

13 14

134 86

218 139

32 24

28.90% 33.81%

1 1

11 3

9.63% 4.32%

3 3

19 12

61.47% 61.87%

2 2

27 17

SIASTATISTICS\2013 STATISTICS\COUNTY COURT NEW CASES FILED\COUNTY COURT CASES FILED IN 2013 BY JUDGE.xIs

Small
Claims

o

87
87

68

(0]
(oo NeNoelNolNelNolle]

o]

244

44
35.66%
1

34
27.87%
2

13
36.48%
3

81

Evictions

93
93

106
106

103

OO OOoOO0oOOo

103

302

47
30.79%
2

53
35.10%
1

15
34.11%
3

101

County
($5,000-
$15,000)

50
50

44

al
WO OOO0OO0OO0Om™

al

152

25
32.89%
1

22
28.95%
2

8
38.16%
3

51

Divorces
No
Contest

0
23
23

23
23

27

cNeoNeolNoNeNe

27

73

12
31.51%
1

12
31.51%
1

4
36.99%
3

24

Total
Civil

o

0
253
253

241
241

277

cNeoNeoNoNelo]

277

771

127
32.81%
1

121
31.26%
2

40
35.93%
3

257

Total
Criminal,
Traffic,
& Civil
Cases

74
74

321
253
574

191
241
432

284
186
284
202
230
129
131
1,446

2,452

287
23.41%
1

216
17.62%
2

207
58.97%
3

223



JUDGE

FEBRUARY 2013
UNASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo
David E. Silverman
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Michelle A. Baker
Kenneth Friedland
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

A. B. Majeed

Judy Atkin
Stephen R. Koons
Kelly McKibben
John C. Murphy
Cathleen B. Clarke
Rhonda E. Babb
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

DIVISION

Division 2
Division 4

Division 1
Division 7

Division 10
Division 11
Division 3
Division 5
Division 6
Division 8
Division 9

Criminal
Cases

(One or
More

Criminal
Traffic

Counts) Citations

19
19

70
4
74

65
0
65

0
66
45
93
39
81
66

390

529

37
13.99%
2

33
12.29%
3

56
73.72%
1

66

~

80

80

73

73

29
54
47
50
76
54
311

464

40
17.24%
2

37
15.73%
3

44
67.03%
1

58

CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

D.U.L
Citations

27

27

o~

o

14
16
14
32
29
110

144

14
18.75%
2

4
4.86%
3

16
76.39%
1

18

Civil Civil

Traffic Traffic

Infractions Infractions
Set To Set For
Arraign Hearing

0 3

0 3

61 44

0 0

61 44

23 2

0 0

23 2

0 2

3 9

12 10

28 9

24 10

24 5

21 10

112 55

196 101

31 22

31.12% 43.56%

1 1

12 1

11.73% 1.98%

3 3

16 8

57.14% 54.46%

2 2

25 13

Small
Claims

o

0
67
67

53

79

cNeoNoNeoNolNo)

79

199

34
33.67%
1

27
26.63%
2

11
39.70%
3

66

Evictions

o

0
76
76

58

58

cNeoNoNoNolNo)

58

192

38
39.58%
1

29
30.21%
2

8
30.21%
3

64

County
($5,000-
$15,000)

48
48

36

48

cNeoNoNeNolNo)

48

132

24
36.36%
1

18
27.27%
2

7
36.36%
3

44

Divorces
No
Contest

0
25
25

12
12

24

[oNeoNeoNoNeoNel

24

61

13
40.98%
1

6
19.67%
2

3
39.34%
3

20

Total
Civil

0
216
216

159
159

209

cNeoNoNeNolNo)

209

584

108
36.99%
1

80
27.23%
2

30
35.79%
3

195

Total
Criminal,
Traffic,
& Civil
Cases

29
29

282
220
502

170
159
329

212
112
135
193
137
218
180
1,187

2,018

251
24.88%
1

165
16.30%
3

170
58.82%
2

183



JANUARY - FEBRUARY

CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

2013

JUDGE DIVISION
JANUARY - FEBRUARY
UNASSIGNED

UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo Division 2
David E. Silverman Division 4
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Michelle A. Baker Division 1
Kenneth Friedland Division 7
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

William T. McCluan Division 10
Judy Atkin Division 11
A. B. Majeed Division 3
Kelly McKibben Division 5
John C. Murphy Division 6
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or Criminal Infractions Infractions County Divorces
More Traffic D.U.L Set To Set For Small ($5,000- No
Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing Claims Evictions $15,000) Contest
66 19 6 5 7 0 0 0 0
66 19 6 5 7 0 0 0 0
176 158 54 124 91 0 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 0 154 169 98 48
180 158 54 124 91 154 169 98 48
142 149 18 44 8 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 121 164 80 35
142 149 18 44 8 121 164 80 35
0 2 0 0 8 168 161 106 51
141 96 17 19 25 0 0 0 0
208 110 37 49 15 0 0 0 0
174 114 28 51 28 0 0 0 0
120 129 44 49 25 0 0 0 0
127 121 39 44 16 0 0 0 0
108 96 49 34 24 0 0 0 0
878 668 214 246 141 168 161 106 51
1,200 975 286 414 240 443 494 284 134
90 79 27 62 46 77 85 49 24
15.00% 16.21% 18.88% 29.95% 37.92% 34.76% 34.21% 3451%  35.82%
2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
71 75 9 22 4 61 82 40 18
11.83% 15.28% 6.29% 10.63% 3.33% 27.31% 33.20% 28.17%  26.12%
3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2
125 95 31 35 20 24 23 15 7
73.17% 68.51% 74.83% 59.42% 58.75% 37.92% 32.59% 37.32%  38.06%
1 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 3
150 122 36 52 30 148 165 95 45

Total
Civil

469
469

400
400

486

[oNeoNeoNeoNeoNolNo)

1,355

235
34.61%
1

200
29.52%
2

69
35.87%
3

452

Total
Criminal,
Traffic,
& Civil
Cases

103
103

603
473
1,076

361
400
761

496
298
419
395
367
347
311
2,633

4,470

538
24.07%
1

381
17.02%
2

376
58.90%
3

406
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